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TOTAL OPP | OPP | Total Opp CORR | CORR | Total Corr | CORR OPP

1/24 | 2/7 | 2/21 | 3/7 | 3/11 ‘TEAM ‘ WINS ‘ LOSSES ‘WINNING % ‘RAWWIN %

GAMES WINS | LOSSES Games OPPW's| OPPL's OppGames  WIN %

17 1 0.9444444 0.5335277 325  0.5600000 0.7522222
2 1 1 2 [BPWN Anchorage Christian 16 1 17 0.9411765 173 175 348 04971264 172 159 331 0.5196375  0.7304070
s 4 o o M Grace Christian 19 3 22 08636364 196 215 411 04768856 193 196 389 0.4961440  0.6798902
+ 2 3 4+ W8lVaidez 14 5 19 07368421 211 156 367 05749319 206 142 348 05919540  0.6643981
w 7 s o [N Barrow 9 5 14 06428571 133 110 243 05473251 128 101 229  0.5589520  0.6009046
7 s s s M Ben Eielson 15 7 22 06818182 207 204 411 05036496 200 189 389 05141388  0.5979785
s o 10 s [N Mt Edgecumbe 10 4 14 07142857 109 151 260  0.4192308 105 141 246 0.4268293  0.5705575
s s o 7 W Bethel Regional 12 5 17 07058824 123 183 306 04019608 118 171 289  0.4083045  0.5570934
111 1 [CHM Nikiski 12 9 21 05714286 196 206 402 04875622 187 194 381 04908136  0.5311211
o 1 7 o [RIM Homer 13 10 23 05652174 213 229 442 04819005 203 216 419 0.4844869  0.5248521
s o s 1 JREM Delta Junction 9 11 20 0.4500000 213 155 368 05788043 202 146 348 0.5804598  0.5152299
2 12 13 1o JRPM Sitka 5 13 18 02777778 172 130 302 05695364 159 125 284  0.5598592  0.4188185
15 1 12 12 [JRE Hutchison 6 11 17 03520412 170 188 358  0.4748603 159 182 341 0.4662757  0.4096084
1 14 1 15 [RVM Nome-Beltz 7 9 16 04375000 107 178 285  0.3754386 98 171 269  0.3643123  0.4009061
15 15 15 14 REM Seward 5 14 19 02631579 203 178 381 05328084 189 173 362 0.5220094  0.3926287
7 16 16 1o JRUJ) Galena 3 17 20  0.1500000 192 181 373 05147453 175 178 353  0.4957507  0.3228754
w6 17 1 17 YA Redington 3 15 18 0.1666667 179 187 366  0.4890710 164 184 348 0.4712644  0.3189655
1o 18 1 1 LM Kotzebue 1 17 18 0.0555556 161 138 299 05384615 144 137 281 0.5124555  0.2840055
w1 1 1 RN Houston 1 19 20  0.0500000 202 186 388 05206186 183 185 368  0.4972826  0.2736413
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AURORA CONFERENCE (AC) - 2 Automatic Berths

BEN EIELSON RAVENS EIELSON OPPONENTS DELTA JUNCTION HUSKIES DELTA OPPONENTS
12/15/17 60 1 Seward 31 0 Anchorage Christian 16 1 1/4/18 77 1 @ Sitka 66 0 Anchorage Christian 16 1
12/16/17 56 1 Homer 48 0 Barrow 1/5/18 65 0 @ Anchorage Christian 98 1 Barrow
1/4/18 45 0 @ Anchorage Christian 89 1 Ben Eielson 1/6/18 70 1 Homer 59 0 Ben Eielson x 3 45 21
1/5/18 4 0 Sitka 46 1 Bethel Regional 12 5 1/11/18 72 0 @ Ben Eielson 7 1 Bethel Regional
1/9/18 57 0 Monroe Catholic 65 1 Delta Junction x 3 27 33 1/12/18 63 1 Galena 52 0 Delta Junction
1/11/18 77 1 Delta Junction 72 0 Galena x 3 9 51 1/13/18 67 1 Galena 46 0 Galena x 3 9 51
1/17/18 48 1 Nome-Beltz 41 0 Grace Christian 1/18/18 66 1 Homer 49 0 Grace Christian
1/23/18 70 1 @ Hutchison 47 0 Homer 13 10 1/19/18 65 1 Nome-Beltz 59 0 Homer x 2 26 20
1/26/18 48 0 Valdez 70 1 Houston 1/20/18 40 0 Valdez 65 1 Houston
1/27/18 50 0 Valdez 57 1 Hutchison x 3 18 33 2/2/18 50 0 @ Valdez 81 1 Hutchison x 2 12 22
1/31/18 44 1 Monroe Catholic 42 0 Kotzebue 2/3/18 45 0 @ Valdez 64 1 Kotzebue
2/8/18 48 1 Bethel Regional 44 0 Monroe Catholic x 2 34 2 2/20/18 56 0 Monroe Catholic 84 1 Monroe Catholic x 3 51 3
2/10/18 66 1 Sitka 52 0 Mt. Edgecumbe 2/23/18 46 0 Ben Eielson 58 1 Mt. Edgecumbe
2/23/18 58 1 @ Delta Junction 46 0 Nikiski 2/27/18 42 0 @ Monroe Catholic 72 1 Nikiski
2/27/18 83 1 Hutchison 55 0 Nome-Beltz 7 9 3/2/18 63 1 Hutchison 59 0 Nome-Beltz 7 9
3/2/18 68 1 @ Galena 4 0 Redington 3/3/18 60 0 @ Hutchison 61 1 Redington
3/3/18 62 1 @ Galena 42 0 Seward 5 14 3/8/18 55 1 Hutchison 53 0 Seward
3/8/18 54 1 Galena 44 0 Sitka x 2 10 26 3/8/18 48 0 Monroe Catholic 52 1 Sitka 5 13
3/8/18 32 0 Valdez 54 1 Valdez x 4 56 20 3/9/18 67 1 Galena M 0 Valdez x 3 42 15
3/o118 62 1 Hltchison 45 0 3M0/18 57 0 Ben Eielson 60 1 _-
3/10/18 38 0 Valdez 49 1
GALENA HAWKS GALENA OPPONENTS HUTCHISON HAWKS HUTCHISON OPPONENTS
Date Galena  Galena Opponents Opp. Opp. 3A Teams Wins | Losses Date F i [ Opp.  Opp. Win 3A Teams Wins  Losses
Score Win Score Win Score Win Score
12/14/17 47 1 Nome-Beltz 41 0 Anchorage Christian 1/12/18 44 0 @ Valdez 80 1 Anchorage Christian
12/15/17 43 0 Nome-Beltz 63 1 Barrow 1/13/18 43 0 @ Valdez 90 1 Barrow
1/12/18 52 0 @ Delta Junction 63 1 Ben Eielson x 3 45 21 1/16/18 65 0 Monroe Catholic 68 1 Ben Eielson x 3 45 21
1/13/18 46 0 @ Delta Junction 67 1 Bethel Regional 12 5 1/18/18 62 0 Nome-Beltz 66 1 Bethel Regional
1/20/18 52 0 @ Hutchison 57 1 Delta Junction x 3 27 33 1/19/18 58 0 Homer 67 1 Delta Junction x 3 27 33
1/25/18 61 1 Redington 38 0 Galena 1/20/18 57 1 Galena 52 0 Galena x 3 9 51
1/26/18 30 0 @ Bethel Regional 59 1 Grace Christian 1/23/18 47 0 Ben Eielson 70 1 Grace Christian
1/27/18 50 0 Kotzebue 52 1 Homer 2/2/18 59 1 @ Seward 57 0 Homer 13 10
2/2/18 44 0 @ Monroe Catholic 64 1 Houston 2/3/18 65 1 Houston 33 0 Houston x 2 2 38
2/3/18 55 0 @ Monroe Catholic 63 1 Hutchison x 3 18 33 2/6/18 41 0 @ Monroe Catholic 70 0
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Date Galena  Galena Opponents Opp. Opp. 3A Teams Wins Losses Date Hutchison Hutchison Opponents Opp. Opp. Win 3A Teams Wins Losses
Score Win Score Win Score Win Score
2/8/18 54 0 Sitka 56 1 Kotzebue 1 17 2/9/18 74 1 @ Houston 62 0 Hutchison
2/10/18 42 0 Seward 51 1 Monroe Catholic x 2 34 2 2/23/18 68 0 @ Galena 74 1 Kotzebue
2/16/18 28 0 @ Valdez 62 1 Mt. Edgecumbe 2/24/18 90 1 @ Galena 55 0 Monroe Catholic x 2 34 2
2/17/18 48 0 @ Valdez 69 1 Nikiski 2/27/18 55 0 @ Ben Eielson 83 1 Mt. Edgecumbe
2/23/18 74 1 Hutchison 68 0 Nome-Beltz x 2 14 18 3/2/18 59 0 @ Delta Junction 63 1 Nikiski
2/24/18 55 0 Hutchison 90 1 Redington 3 15 3/3/18 61 1 Delta Junction 60 0 Nome-Beltz 7 9
3/2/18 41 0 Ben Eielson 68 1 Seward 5 14 3/8/18 53 0 Delta Junction 55 1 Redington
3/3/18 42 0 Ben Eielson 62 1 Sitka 5 13 3/9/18 45 0 Ben Eielson 62 1 Seward 5 14
3/8/18 44 0 Ben Eielson 54 1 Valdez x 2 28 10 Hutchison 6 Opp. Win 11 Sitka
q Win Total Total
3/9/18 41 0 Delta Junction 67 1 Total Opp. Record 192 181 Valdez x 2 28 10
Galena 3 Opp. Win 17 Total Opp. Record 170 188
Win Total Total
MONROE CATHOLIC RAMS MONROE OPPONENTS e s I — e 3A Toams Wins | Losses
Score Win Score
Date Monroe Monroe Opponents Opp. Opp. 3A Teams Wins Losses
Score Win Score Win 1/4/18 53 1 Barrow 49 0 Anchorage Christian
1/4/18 70 1 Grace Christian 51 0 Anchorage Christian 1/5/18 40 0 @ Monroe Catholic 44 1 Barrow 9 5
1/5/18 44 1 Valdez 40 0 Barrow x 2 18 10 1/6/18 48 0 Grace Christian 57 1 Ben Eielson x 4 60 28
1/6/18 76 1 Barrow 67 0 Ben Eielson x 2 30 14 1/12/18 80 1 Hutchison 44 0 Bethel Regional
1/9/18 65 1 @ Ben Eielson 57 0 Bethel Regional 1/13/18 90 1 Hutchison 43 0 Delta Junction x 3 27 33
1/16/18 68 1 @ Hutchison 65 0 Delta Junction x 3 27 33 2048 9 i @ D e em 40 g CElET= & &
1/19/18 74 1 @ Nikiski 38 0 Galena x 2 6 34 1/26/18 70 1 @ Ben Eielson 48 0 Grace Christian 19 3
1/20/18 65 1 @ Redington 35 0 Grace Christian 19 3 1/27/18 57 ! @ Ben Eielson 50 0 Homer
1/27/18 41 1 @ Barrow 36 0 Homer 2/2/18 81 1 Delta Junction 50 0 Houston
1/31/18 42 0 @ Ben Eielson 44 1 Houston 2/3/18 64 1 Delta Junction 45 0 Hutchisonix'2 2 2
2/2/18 64 1 Galena 44 0 Hutchison x 2 12 22 2/818 62 1 Seward 40 0 Kotzebue
2/3/18 63 1 Galena 55 0 Kotzebue 2/9/18 76 1 Sitka 46 0] Monroe Catholic x 4 68 4
2/6/18 70 1 Hutchison 41 0 Monroe Catholic 21618 62 1 Galena 28 0 Mt. Edgecumbe
2/20/18 84 1 @ Delta Junction 56 0 Mt. Edgecumbe AL &9 i CElEE 4 g DL
2/23/18 59 1 Valdez 44 0 Nikiski 12 9 2/23/18 44 0 @ Monroe Catholic 59 1 Nome-Beltz
2/24/18 46 1 Valdez 35 0 Nome-Beltz 2/24/18 35 0 @ Monroe Catholic 46 1 Redington
2/27/18 72 1 Delta Junction 42 0 Redington 3 15 3/8/18 54 1 Ben Eielson 32 0 Seward 5 14
3/8/18 52 1 Delta Junction 48 0 Seward 3/9/18 44 0 Monroe Catholic 54 1 Sitka 5 13
3/9/18 54 1 Valdez 44 0 Sitka 3/10/18 49 1 Ben Eielson 38 0 Valdez
Monroe 17 Opp. Win 1 Valdez x 4 56 20 Valdez 14 Opp. Win 5 Total Opp. Record 211 156
Win Total Total Win Total Total
Total Opp. Record 183 160
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SOUTHCENTRAL CONFERENCE (SCC) - 2 Automatic Berths

ANCHORAGE CHRISTIAN LIONS ACS OPPONENTS GRACE CHRISTIAN GRIZZLIES GRACE OPPONENTS

-.-- _- Date Grace Grace Opponents Opp. Opp. Win 3A Teams Wins Losses
Score Win Score
1/3/18 71 1 Bethel Regional 56 0 Anchorage Christian 12/14/17 75 1 Kotzebue 32 0 Anchorage Christian x 3 48 3
1/4/18 89 1 Ben Eielson 45 0 Barrow 12/16/17 51 1 Mt. Edgecumbe 39 0 Barrow 9 5
1/5/18 98 1 Delta Junction 65 0 Ben Eielson 15 7 1/4/18 51 0 @ Monroe Catholic 70 1 Ben Eielson
1/9/18 92 1 @ Houston 31 0 Bethel Regional 12 5 1/5/18 58 1 Barrow 51 0 Bethel Regional
1/11/18 70 1 Homer 64 0 Delta Junction 9 11 1/6/18 57 1 @ Valdez 48 0 Delta Junction
1/12/18 75 1 Seward 42 0 Galena 1/16/18 62 1 @ Redington 24 0 Galena
1/13/18 88 1 Nikiski 39 0 Grace Christian x 3 57 9 1/19/18 47 1 Seward 29 0 Grace Christian
1/23/18 82 1 @ Redington 27 0 Homer x 2 26 20 1/23/18 61 1 Houston 22 0 Homer x 3 39 30
1/30/18 55 1 @ Grace Christian 48 0 Houston x 2 2 38 1/26/18 61 1 Homer 35 0 Houston x 3 3 57
2/22/18 79 1 @ Seward 27 0 Hutchison 1/27/18 56 1 Nikiski 33 0 Hutchison
2/23/18 72 1 @ Nikiski 46 0 Kotzebue 1/30/18 48 0 Anchorage Christian 55 1 Kotzebue 1 17
2/24/18 77 1 @ Homer 70 0 Monroe Catholic 2/1/18 42 1 @ Mt. Edgecumbe 24 0 Monroe Catholic 17 1
3/1/18 91 1 Redington 30 0 Mt. Edgecumbe 2/2/18 62 1 @ Sitka 31 0 Mt. Edgecumbe x 2 20 8
3/2/18 63 1 Grace Christian 57 0 Nikiski x 3 36 27 2/3/18 52 0 @ Sitka (Endowment) 42 0 Nikiski x 2 24 18
3/3/18 63 1 Houston 41 0 Nome-Beltz 2/20/18 68 1 Redington 31 0 Nome-Beltz
3/9/18 48 1 Nikiski 40 0 Redington x 2 6 30 2/22/18 72 1 @ Nikiski 40 0 Redington x 2 6 30
3/10/18 47 0 Grace Christian 56 1 Seward x 2 10 28 2/23/18 56 1 @ Homer 34 0 Seward x 2 10 28
Valdez 3/2/18 57 0 @ Anchorage Christian 63 1 Valdez 14 5

3/5/18 73 1 @ Houston 24 0 Total Opp. Record 196 215

3/9/18 44 1 Homer 31 0

3/10/18 56 1 Anchorage Christian 47 0

Grace 19 Opp. Win 3
Win Total Total

HOMER MARINERS

-._- HOMER OPPONENTS HOUSTON HAWKS HOUSTON OPPONENTS

12/16/17 48 0 Ben Eielson 56 1 Anchorage Christian x 2 32 2 12/14/17 26 0 @ Sitka 39 1 Anchorage Christianx2 | 32 2
1/4/18 59 1 Bethel Regional 52 0 Barrow 12/15/17 26 0 Nikiski 45 1 Barrow
1/6/18 59 0 Delta Junction 70 1 Ben Eielson 15 7 12/16/17 12 0 Bethel Regional 52 1 Ben Eielson
1/11/18 64 0 @ Anchorage Christian 70 1 Bethel Regional 12 5 1/9/18 31 0 Anchorage Christian 92 1 Bethel Regional 12 5
1/12/18 58 1 @ Houston 33 0 Delta Junction x 2 18 22 1/11/18 28 0 Nikiski 51 1 Delta Junction
1/13/18 74 1 @ Redington 42 0 Galena 1/12/18 33 0 Homer 58 1 Galena
1/18/18 49 0 @ Delta Junction 66 1 Grace Christian x 3 57 9 1/13/18 41 0 Seward 42 1 Grace Christian x 3 57 9
1/19/18 67 1 Hutchison 58 0 Homer 1/23/18 22 0 @ Grace Christian 61 1 Homer x 2 26 20
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1/26/18
1/27/18
2/3/18
2/8/18
2/10/18
2/22/18
2/23/18
2/24/18
2/27/18
3/1/18
3/2/18
3/8/18
3/9/18
3/10/18
3/10/18

35
41
65
65
46
63
34
70
35
46
70
54
31
52
49

@ Grace Christian
@ Seward
@ Nikiski
Kotzebue
Mt. Edgecumbe
Redington
Grace Christian
Anchorage Christian
Nikiski
Houston
Seward
Redington
Grace Christian
Seward
Nikiski

61
32
61
29
40
39
56
77
56
30
38
25
44
42
55

o o|lo o o

Houston x 2 2 38
Hutchison 6 1
Kotzebue 1 17

Monroe Catholic

Mt. Edgecumbe 10 4
Nikiski x 3 36 27
Nome-Beltz

Redington x 3 9 45
Seward x 3 15 42
Sitka

Valdez

NIKISKI BULLDOGS NIKISKI OPPONENTS
Date Nikiski Nikiski Opponents Opp. Opp. Win 3A Teams Wins Losses
Score Win Score

12/13/17 53 0 @ Mt. Edgecumbe 73 1 Anchorage Christian x 3 48 3
12/14/17 38 0 @ Bethel Regional 58 1 Barrow
12/15/17 45 1 Houston 26 0 Ben Eielson
12/16/17 57 1 @ Sitka 42 0 Bethel Regional 12 5
1/11/18 51 1 @ Houston 28 0 Delta Junction

1/12/18 54 1 @ Redington 44 0 Galena

1/13/18 39 0 @ Anchorage Christian 88 1 Grace Christian x 2 38 6
1/18/18 56 1 Redington 38 0 Homer x 3 39 30
1/19/18 38 0 Monroe Catholic 74 1 Houston x 3 3 57
1/26/18 48 1 @ Seward al 0 Hutchison

1/27/18 33 0 @ Grace Christian 56 1 Kotzebue

2/3/18 61 0 Homer 65 1 Monroe Catholic 17 1
2/22/18 40 0 Grace Christian 72 1 Mt. Edgecumbe 10 4
2/23/18 46 0 Anchorage Christian 72 1 Nikiski

2/27/18 56 1 @ Homer 35 0 Nome-Beltz

3/2/18 48 1 Houston 28 0 Redington x 3 9 45
3/3/18 57 1 Seward 50 0 Seward x 3 15 42
3/8/18 48 1 Seward 24 0 Sitka 5 13
3/9/18 40 0 Anchorage Christian 48 1 Valdez

3/10/18 51 1 Redington 40 0 Total Opp. Record 196 206
3/10/18 55 1 Homer 49 0

Nikiski 12 Opp. Win 9
Win Total Total

1/27/18 47 0 Redington 50 1
1/30/18 40 1 Redington 39 0
2/1/18 37 0 @ Seward 45 1
2/3/18 33 0 Hutchison 65 1
2/9/18 62 0 Hutchison 74 1
2/27/18 40 0 @ Redington 61 1
3/1/18 30 0 @ Homer 46 1
3/2/18 28 0 @ Nikiski 48 1
3/3/18 41 0 @ Anchorage Christian 63 1
3/5/18 24 0 Grace Christian 73 1
3/8/18 26 0 Grace Christian 61 1
3/9/18 30 0 Redington 49 1

REDINGTON HUSKIES

1/11/18 42 0 Seward 45 1
1/12/18 44 0 Nikiski 54 1
1/13/18 42 0 Homer 74 1
1/16/18 26 0 Grace Christian 62 1
1/18/18 38 0 @ Nikiski 56 1
1/20/18 35 0 Monroe Catholic 65 1
1/23/18 27 0 Anchorage Christian 82 1
1/25/18 38 0 Galena 61 1
1/27/18 50 1 Houston 47 0
1/30/18 39 0 @ Houston 40 1
2/20/18 31 0 @ Grace Christian 68 1
2/22/18 39 0 @ Homer 63 1
2/23/18 49 0 @ Seward 53 1
2/27/18 61 1 Houston 40 0
3/1/18 30 0 @ Anchorage Christian 91 1
3/8/18 25 0 Homer 54 1
3/9/18 49 1 Houston 30 0
3/10/18 40 0 Nikiski 51 1
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Houston

Hutchison x 2 12 22
Kotzebue

Monroe Catholic

Mt. Edgecumbe

Nikiski x 3 36 27
Nome-Beltz

Redington x 4 12 60
Seward x 2 10 28
Sitka 5 13
Valdez

REDINGTON OPPONENTS

Anchorage Christian x 2 32 2
Barrow

Ben Eielson

Bethel Regional

Delta Junction

Galena 3 17
Grace Christian x 2 38 6
Homer x 3 39 30
Houston x 4 4 76
Hutchison

Kotzebue

Monroe Catholic 17 1

Mt. Edgecumbe

Nikiski x 3 36 27
Nome-Beltz

Redington

Seward x 2 10 28
Sitka

Valdez




SEWARD SEAHAWKS SEWARD OPPONENTS

12/14/17 41 0 Homer (Endowment) 61 0 Anchorage Christian x 2 32 2
12/15/17 31 0 Ben Eielson 60 1 Barrow

11118 45 1 @ Redington 42 0 Ben Eielson 15 7
1/12/18 42 0 @ Anchorage Christian 48 1 Bethel Regional 12 5
1/13/18 42 1 @ Houston 41 0 Delta Junction

1/19/18 29 0 @ Grace Christian 47 1 Galena 3 17
1/26/18 41 0 Nikiski 48 1 Grace Christian x 2 38 6
1/27/18 32 0 Homer 41 1 Homer x 3 39 30

2/1/18 45 1 Houston 37 0 Houston x 2 2 38

2/2/18 57 0 Hutchison 59 1 Hutchison 6 11

2/8/18 17 0 @ Valdez 62 1 Kotzebue

2/9/18 51 1 Galena 42 0 Monroe Catholic

2/10/18 37 0 Bethel Regional 50 1 Mt. Edgecumbe

2/22/18 27 0 Anchorage Christian 79 1 Nikiski x 3 36 27
2/23/18 53 1 Redington 49 0 Nome-Beltz

2/24/18 23 0 Grace Christian 59 1 Redington x 2 6 30

3/2/18 38 0 @ Homer 70 1 Seward

3/3/18 50 0 @ Nikiski 57 1 Sitka

3/8/18 24 0 Nikiski 48 1 Valdez 14 5
3/10/18 42 0

== = : _-

2018 ASAA 3A BOYS WPI - FINAL Release March 11



SOUTHEAST CONFERENCGE (SEC) - 1 Automatic Berth

MT. EDGECUMBE BRAVES MT. EDGECUMBE OPPONENTS SITKA WOLVES SITKA OPPONENTS

12/13/17 73 1 Nikiski 53 0 Anchorage Christian 12/14/17 39 1 Houston 26 0 Anchorage Christian
12/15/17 69 1 Kotzebue 25 0 Barrow x 2 18 10 12/15/17 41 0 Bethel Regional 70 1 Barrow 9 5
12/16/17 39 0 @ Grace Christian 51 1 Ben Eielson 12/16/17 42 0 Nikiski 57 1 Ben Eielson x 2 30 14
1/15/18 77 1 Kotzebue 30 0 Bethel Regional 1/4/18 66 0 Delta Junction 77 1 Bethel Regional x 2 24 10
1/18/18 51 0 Barrow 61 1 Delta Junction 1/5/18 46 1 Ben Eielson M 0 Delta Junction 9 11
1/20/18 50 1 Barrow 49 0 Galena 1/6/18 54 0 Bethel Regional 2 1 Galena 3 17
1/23/18 54 1 @ Sitka 35 0 Grace Christian x 2 38 6 1/12/18 58 1 Kotzebue 35 0 Grace Christian 19 3
2/1/18 24 0 Grace Christian 42 1 Homer 13 10 1/13/18 61 1 Kotzebue 29 0 Homer
2/9/18 72 1 Kotzebue 59 0 Houston 1/19/18 59 0 Barrow 82 1 Houston 1 19
2/10/18 40 0 @ Homer 46 1 Hutchison 1/23/18 35 0 Mt. Edgecumbe 54 1 Hutchison
2/13/18 66 1 Sitka 41 0 Kotzebue x 3 3 51 2/2/18 31 0 Grace Christian 62 1 Kotzebue x 2 1 17
2/20/18 59 1 Sitka 28 0 Monroe Catholic 2/3/18 42 0 Grace Chr. (Endowment) 52 0 Monroe Catholic
3/8/18 51 1 Sitka 26 0 Mt. Edgecumbe 2/8/18 56 1 Galena 54 0 Mt. Edgecumbe x 5 50 20
3/9/18 50 1 Sitka 30 0 Nikiski 12 9 2/9/18 40 0 @ Valdez 76 1 Nikiski 12 9

Redington 2/13/18 4 0 @ Mt. Edgecumbe 66 1 Redington

Seward 2/20/18 28 0 @ Mt. Edgecumbe 59 1 Seward

Sitka x 5 25 65 3/8/18 26 0 Mt. Edgecumbe 51 1 Sitka

Valdez 3/9/18 30 0 Mt. Edgecumbe 50 1 Valdez 14 5
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WESTERN CONFERENCE (WC) - 2 Automatic Berths

BARROW WHALERS

BARROW OPPONENTS

BETHEL REGIONAL WARRIORS

BETHEL OPPONENTS

Date Barrow Barrow Opponents Opp. Opp. 3A Teams Wins | Losses --- -.-
Score Win Score Win
1/4/18 49 0 Valdez 53 1 Anchorage Christian 12/14/17 58 1 Nikiski 38 0 Anchorage Christian 16 1
1/5/18 51 0 Grace Christian 58 1 Barrow 12/15/17 70 1 @ Sitka 41 0 Barrow x 2 18 10
1/6/18 67 0 @ Monroe Catholic 76 1 Ben Eielson 12/16/17 52 1 Houston 12 0 Ben Eielson 15 7
1/18/18 61 1 @ Mt. Edgecumbe 51 0 Bethel Regional x 2 24 10 1/3/18 56 0 @ Anchorage Christian 71 1 Bethel Regional
1/19/18 82 1 @ Sitka 59 0 Delta Junction 1/4/18 52 0 Homer 59 1 Delta Junction
1/20/18 49 0 @ Mt. Edgecumbe 50 1 Galena 1/6/18 72 1 Sitka 54 0 Galena 3 17
1/27/18 36 0 Monroe Catholic 41 1 Grace Christian 19 3 1/12/18 68 1 Nome-Beltz 48 0 Grace Christian
2/2/18 Bethel Regional - Cancelled Homer 1/13/18 52 1 Nome-Beltz 47 0 Homer 13 10
2/3/18 51 1 Bethel Regional 45 0 Houston 1/26/18 59 1 Galena 30 0 Houston 1 19
2/23/18 65 1 @ Nome-Beltz 30 0 Hutchison 2/2/18 @ Barrow - Cancelled Hutchison
2/24/18 67 1 @ Nome-Beltz 37 0 Kotzebue x 3 3 51 2/3/18 45 0 @ Barrow 51 1 Kotzebue x 2 2 34
3/2/18 75 1 Kotzebue 33 0 Monroe Catholic x 2 34 2 2/8/18 44 0 Ben Eielson 48 1 Monroe Catholic
3/3/18 78 1 Kotzebue 34 0 Mt. Edgecumbe x 2 20 8 2/10/18 50 1 Seward 37 0 Mt. Edgecumbe
3/8/18 78 1 Kotzebue 37 0 Nikiski 2/24/18 83 1 @ Kotzebue 40 0 Nikiski 12 9
3/9/18 69 1 Bethel Regional 37 0 Nome-Beltz x 2 14 18 2/25/18 70 1 @ Kotzebue 28 0 Nome-Beltz x 4 28 36
Barrow 9 Opp. Win 5 Redington 3/8/18 54 1 Nome-Beltz 35 0 Redington
Winjfotal Jotal 3/0/18 37 0 Barrow 69 1 Seward 5 14
Sitka 5 13 3/10/18 53 1 Nome-Beltz 33 0 Sitka x 2 10 26
Total Opp. Record 133 110 -.-
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KOTZEBUE HUSKIES

KOTZEBUE OPPONENTS

Date Kotzebue =K (o] Opp. Opp. Win 3A Teams Wins Losses
Score Win Score
12/14/17 32 0 @ Grace Christian 75 1 Anchorage Christian
12/15/17 25 0 Mt. Edgecumbe 69 1 Barrow x 3 27 15
1/4/18 34 0 @ Nome-Beltz 56 1 Ben Eielson
1/12/18 35 0 @ Sitka 58 1 Bethel Regional x 2 24 10
1/13/18 29 0 @ Sitka 61 1 Delta Junction
1/15/18 30 0 @ Mt. Edgecumbe 7 1 Galena 3 17
1/27/18 52 1 Galena 50 0 Grace Christian 19 3
2/3/18 31 0 Nome-Beltz 65 1 Homer 13 10
2/8/18 29 0 @ Homer 65 1 Houston
2/9/18 59 0 Mt. Edgecumbe 72 1 Hutchison
2/16/18 32 0 Nome-Beltz 67 1 Kotzebue
2/17/18 25 0 Nome-Beltz 63 1 Monroe Catholic
2/23/18 40 0 Bethel Regional 83 1 Mt. Edgecumbe x 3 30 12
2/24/18 28 0 Bethel Regional 70 1 Nikiski
3/2/18 33 0 @ Barrow 75 1 Nome-Beltz x 5 35 45
3/3/18 34 0 @ Barrow 78 1 Redington
3/8/18 37 0 Barrow 78 1 Seward
3/9/18 41 0 Nome-Beltz 57 1 Sitka x 2 10 26
Kotzebue 1 Opp. Win 17 Valdez
Winjrota! flotal Total Opp. Record 161 138
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12/14/17
12/15/17
1/4/18
1/12/18
1/13/18
1/17/18
1/18/18
1/19/18
2/3/18
2/16/18
2/17/18
2/23/18
2/24/18
3/8/18
3/9/18
3/10/18

41
63
56
48
47
41
66
59
65
67
63
30
37
35
57
33

NOME-BELTZ NANOOKS

@ Galena
@ Galena
Kotzebue
@ Bethel Regional
@ Bethel Regional
@ Ben Eielson
Hutchison
@ Delta Junction
@ Kotzebue
@ Kotzebue
@ Kotzebue
Barrow
Barrow
Bethel Regional
Kotzebue

Bethel Regional

47
43
34
68
52
48
62
65
31
32
25
65
67
54
41
53

o o

NOME-BELTZ OPPONENTS

Anchorage Christian
Barrow x 2

Ben Eielson

Bethel Regional x 4
Delta Junction
Galena x 2

Grace Christian
Homer

Houston

Hutchison
Kotzebue x 5
Monroe Catholic
Mt. Edgecumbe
Nikiski

Nome-Beltz
Redington

Seward

Sitka

Valdez

18
15
48
9
6

10

20

34

85




